Ongoing brand momentum drives strong double-digit growth at both Prada and Miu Miu

• Prada
- Continued strong retail performance across all categories
- All regions except Asia up double digit, with significant improvement in store productivity
- Balanced growth across customer gender and age groups

• Miu Miu
- Sharp acceleration in H2 with remarkable performances in all geographies
- Successful introduction of new products drove double digit growth across all categories in H1 and H2

• Church’s
- Business reorganisation, from manufacturing to retail, aimed at further integration and higher productivity

(1) Includes Marchesi and Car Shoe

March 9th 202320

3.1%

75.7%

78.8%

FY-21 Avg. Price
Channel Mix

Scale
Cost Inflation
FX / Hedging

FY-22

Gross Margin Development
310 bps increase driven by average price, channel and scale

March 9th 202321

• OPEX increase (+20% reported, +17% constant fx) mainly driven by variable component, marketing
investments and store events, labour costs and decrease in COVID contributions

• EBIT Adjusted up by 69%, 530 basis points yoy improvement to 20.1%

€ mln

Operating costs (1) FY-21 % on Net
Revenues

FY-22 % on Net
Revenues

FY-22
vs. FY-21

Selling 1,421 42.2% 1,704 40.6% +20%

Advertising & Promotion 294 8.7% 359 8.5% +22%

Design and Product
Development

115 3.4% 137 3.3% +19%

G&A 217 6.5% 266 6.3% +22%

Total 2,048 60.8% 2,467 58.7% +20%

EBIT Adj. 499 14.8% 845 20.1% +69%

(1) Excludes other non-recurring income and expenses

Operating Expenses
OPEX decline as a % of Net Revenues by 210 bps

March 9th 2023

86

169

59

72

107

FY-21 FY-22

Corporate, IT & Industrial
Real Estate
Retail

22

217

276

Capex
Accelerated investments in Retail, IT and Industrial Infrastructure

€ mln

• ~170 renovation and relocation projects, accounting for ~80% of Retail capex

• 23 net closures vs. FY-21 (17 openings and 40 closures) / 612 DOS end of Dec 2022

• €43 mln Industrial Capex and €53 mln IT Capex

March 9th 202323

-390 -402

663
760

329
332

FY-21 FY-22

Trade Receivables
Inventory
Trade Payables

602
691

€ mln

FY-21 FY-22

18% 17%% of Net Sales (1)

Net Operating Working Capital
NWC slightly declines over Net Sales

(1) Net Revenues excluding Royalties